

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 5578-5579/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15.07.2009 in M.F.A. No.3271  
of 2006 C/W M.F.A. No.3270 of 2006 of the High Court of  
Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Gulbarga)

KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2-applns for c/delay in filing SLP, and office  
report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the limitation matter and  
also on the special leave petition.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, advocate accepts  
notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Counter  
affidavit, if any, may be filed within ten weeks.

Issue notice to Respondent No.2.

Put up on service of notice.

Till further orders, stay of realisation of

the awarded amount.

(Neetu Khajuria) (R.K. Sharma)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master