

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15216-15217/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15/07/2009 in MFA 3271 and 3270 of 2006 of the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Gulbarga)

KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Adv.
for A.K. Tandale, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Adjourned for two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master