

L
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 502-503 OF 2011

KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over as there was no representation on behalf of the appellant and Statement of Case on its behalf has also not been filed. Even on the second call, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the Statement of Case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master