

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 502-503/2011

KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102607/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 26-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Michello Ishita Gomes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the age of the respondent, list the matter for final disposal in February, 2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR