

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).502-503 of 2011

KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference with the impugned judgment. The Civil Appeals are dismissed, accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J  
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J  
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI;  
14th February, 2019

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 502-503/2011

KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Thyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)